Spring 2020 Faculty Survey

Q1 Which of the following best describes your current position at the

College?

Answered: 167  Skipped: 1

Part-time o

Full-time o

Other (please
specify)
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Q2 In which division do you teach/work?

Answered: 166  Skipped: 2

Arts,
Humanities, ...

Career
20%

34%

Math, Science,

0,
and Engineering 19%

Counseling 18%

Learning and o
Technology... I 5%

. AFhletics, 4%
Kinesiology,...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences 34% 56
Career Education 20% 33
Math, Science, and Engineering 19% 32
Counseling 18% 30
Learning and Technology Resources 5% 8
Athletics, Kinesiology, and Health Education 4% 7
TOTAL 166
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Q3 Do you currently have adequate internet access to teach or work
remotely?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 10

No, plea'seI 6%
explain:
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94% 148
No, please explain: 6% 10
TOTAL 158
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Q4 Do you currently have access to a working computer to teach or work

remotely?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 10
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Q5 Does your computer have the software you need to teach your
Cuyamaca classes remotely?

Answered: 157

Skipped: 11
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Q6 Do you have the instructional materials you need to teach your class
remotely?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 13

Not Applicable o
(Non-Classro... 10%

No - what

0,
materials do... 7%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 73% 113
Not Applicable (Non-Classroom Faculty) 10% 16
No - what materials do you need? 17% 26
TOTAL 155
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Q7 Which of the following cloud-based tools do you currently use for your
classes or work? Please select all that apply.

Google Drive

Answered: 157  Skipped: 11

45%

None-1d
32%
not currentl./

DropBox 17%

Personal
OneDrive...

Other (pleas- 150/0
specify

Adobe Creative
Cloud
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SharePoint. 8%

Box.com 4%
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Google Drive

None - | do not currently use cloud-based tools
DropBox

Other (please specify)
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Q8 Would you require access (physical or remote access) to your on-
campus computer in order to teach your classes/work remotely?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 14
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Yes 24% 37
NoO 76% 117
TOTAL 154
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Q9 What equipment, tools, or resources would you need to be able to
effectively teach/work remotely in Fall 2020 if the public health situation
necessitated it?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 50
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Q10 What additional software would you need in order to teach/work
remotely in Fall 2020, if any?

Answered: 104  Skipped: 64
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Q11 How comfortable are you with using Canvas for remote instruction?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 13
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Very comfortable Somewhat comfortable

Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable Somewhat uncomfortable

. Very uncomfortable Not applicable (Non-Classroom Faculty)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very comfortable 63% 97
Somewhat comfortable 21% 32
Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable 6% 9
Somewhat uncomfortable 4% 6
Very uncomfortable 2% 3
Not applicable (Non-Classroom Faculty) 5% 8
TOTAL 155
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Q12 How likely would you be to participate in training on cloud-based
tools in preparation for the Fall 2020 semester?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 14

56%) 25% 9% 5%
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. Very likely . Somewhat likely Neither likely nor unlikely
Somewhat unlikely . Very unlikely

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 56% 86
Somewhat likely 25% 39
Neither likely nor unlikely 9% 14
Somewhat unlikely 5% 8
Very unlikely 5% 7
TOTAL 154
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Q13 Were you aware of the summer training opportunities Cuyamaca
College is offering for remote instruction?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 13
Yes, and | _ 650/0
plan on...
Yes’ bUt I d- 200/0
not plan on..

No, | did not
know about t...
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10%
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Yes, and | plan on participating 65% 101
Yes, but | do not plan on participating 20% 31
No, I did not know about the training 10% 16
Not Applicable (Non-Classroom Faculty) 5% 7
TOTAL 155
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Q14 What else would you need in terms of training/technical assistance to
prepare to teach or work remotely in Fall 20207

Answered: 71 Skipped: 97
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Q15 Are you aware of changes to grading policies for Spring 2020 due to
COVID-19 (such as Excused Withdrawal, Pass/No Pass, etc.)?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 12

Unsure 6%
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Yes 88% 138
No 6% 9
Unsure 6% 9
TOTAL =
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Q16 What other information or guidance would be helpful for you to have
as a faculty member in light of COVID-19 and associated operational
changes?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 96
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Q17 How can communication regarding policy changes related to COVID-
19 be improved?

Answered: 73 Skipped: 95
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Q18 What is the best way for the College to communicate information to

you regarding any fiscal/budget changes in light of COVID-19? Please
select all that apply.

Emai
newsletter/u..

Direct]
communicatio..

Virtual Forum

College
Virtual Camp...

Council and
committee...

Other (pleas
specify

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Email newsletter/updates

Direct communication from deans
Virtual Forum

College Virtual Campus Website

Council and committee meetings

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 154

Answered: 154  Skipped: 14
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Q19 In light of the current COVID-19 crisis and associated health risks,
please indicate which of the following concerns apply to you. Please
select all that apply.

Answered: 121  Skipped: 47

about my../

| am concerned
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about my fam... 6%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| am concerned about my health. 63%
| am concerned about my family members’ health. 56%
| am concerned about being able to pay my bills. 50%
I am concerned about being able to provide meals for myself and/or my family. 17%
I am concerned about the limited availability of childcare. 16%

Total Respondents: 121
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Q20 In light of any concerns identified above, what types of assistance
would you be interested in as a faculty member?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 93
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Q21 In light of the possible need to again shift to remote instruction, what
do your students need to be successful in your class?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 52

21/24



Spring 2020 Faculty Survey

Q22 What can the College do to ensure equitable student access and
success to courses in a remote learning environment?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 74
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Q23 What other concerns do you have, if any?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 101
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Q24 Please provide any other comments you would like to share with the
Academic Senate.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 110
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